
AMENDMENT TO WILEY ONLINE AGREEMENT 

Amendment as ofJ<<l October 2018 to the Agreement (the "Agreement ") dated 1'1 January 2017, by 
and between John Wiley & Sons, Inc. ("Wiley US"), a New York corporation, 111 River Street, 
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030, and its affiliates, including without limitation, John Wiley & Sons, Ltd., 
a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, The Atrium, Southern Gate, 
Chichester, West Sussex POl9 8SQ ("Wiley UK"), Wiley-VCH Verlag GmbH & Co. KGaA, a 
company incorporated under the laws of Germany, Boschstrasse 12 D-69469 Weinheim, Germany 
("Wiley Germany") and John Wiley & Sons Australia, Ltd., Leve! 5, 42 McDougall St., Milton, 
Queensland, Australia 4064 ("Wiley Australia"), collectively "Wiley" as successor in interest to 
Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and University of Chemistry and Technology, Technicka 5, 166

28 Prague, Czech Republic (the "Customer"). 

ln signing this Amendment, the pa1ties agree that the following terms shall amend and supersede the 
terms of said Agreement as follows: 

I. Paragraph A.2. shall be amended to replace "Licensee" with "Customer".

2. Paragraph G. l .  "Term and Termination" is amended and the term ofthe Agreement is extended to
end on 5

th October 2019.

3. Ali applicable Product Appendices are amended to retlect the Licensed Electronic Products for the
2019 calendar year and the respective pricing for 2019.

Except as provided by the Amendment herein stated, all terms and conditions ofthe Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. 

AGREED AND ACCEPTED 
UNIVERSITY OF CHEMISTRY AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

 

05. 2018 Online Enhanced Agreement Amendment (Non-Journals) 2018.5



APPENDIX D (b)-LICENSED ONLINE REFERENCE WORKS -Annual 
Subscription 
University of Chemistry and Technology 

Licensed Online Reference Works (ORW) are the electronic editions ofWiley's major reference 
works to which the Customer has access under this Agreement (the "Edition(s)"). They may include 
tables of content, abstracts, full text and illustrations, data tab les and additional content not included in 
the print versions ofthe major reference works. 

An Annual Subscription will give the Customer access to the OR W Edition that is available at 
the time this Agreement begins, plus any content added or updated during the Appendix Term 
specified below. The Customer must continue to subscribe each year in order to retain access. 

Certain products and services may be delivered from other platforms. The terms and conditions hereof 
are equally applicable to those products and services. 

Pricing: 
ORW pricing will be calculated based on the Customer's number of FTEs. For this purpose, 
FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty. 

Title 

Ullman s Encyclopedia of Industrial Chemistry 

Customer's Tota! FTE Count: 3600 

Appendix Term: 6111 October 2018- 5111 October 2019 

Price 

Total  

The Appendix Term shall be automatically extended to run concurrently with the term of the 
Agreement as set fotih in Paragraph G. I for any additional products licensed under this 
Appendix in subsequent years. 

2 

OS. 2018 Online Enhanced Agreernent Arnendrnent (Non-Journals) 2018.S 



APPENDIX H- LICENSED DATABASES 
University of Chemistry and Technology 

Licensed Databases are the electronic editions of Wiley's databases to which the Customer 
has access under this Agreement (the "Edition(s)"). They may include tab les of content, 
abstracts, full text and illustrations, data tables and any additional content not included in the 
print versions of the databases, including but not limited to search and retrieval tools, software 
and functionality. Databases will be updated regularly. 

An Annual Subscription will give the Customer access to the Database Edition that is 
available at the time this Agreement begins for twelve months, plus any content added or 
updated during the Term of the subscription. The Customer must continue to subscribe each 
year in order to retain access. 

Pricing: 
Database pricing may be calculated based on the Customer's number of FTEs. For this 
purpose, FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty. 

Title 

Wilev Encyclopedia od Reagents for Organic Svnthesis 

Customer's Total FTE Count: 3600 

Appendix Term: 6111 October 2018- 5th October 2019 

Price 

Tota! 

The Appendix Term shall be automatically extended to run concurrently with the term of the 
Agreement as set fo1th in Paragraph G. l for any additional products licensed under this 
Appendix in subsequent years. 

3 

05. 2018 Online Enhanced Agreement Amendment (Non-Journals) 2018.5


